

• QUOTATION • & PURCHASE CONTRACT

Date: 8/11/2025

Revised:

Job#:

Sales Rep: Bruce Moore

Brooks Digh

FSG - Signs

10212 Metric Blvd.

Austin Texas, 78758

p. 800-327-1104 / 512-494-0002

f. 512-494-0003

www.fsg.com or www.fsgsigns.com

PROJECT LOCATION:		CLIENT BILLING LOCATION:	
City of Montgomery Wayfinding Various Corinne Tilley c. (936) 297-8793 o.		City of Motgomery 101 Old Plantersville Road Montgomery, Texas 77316 Corinne Tilley c. (936) 297-8793 o.	
PROJECT DESCRIPTION			
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Fabricate, deliver, and install the following.• Pricing subject to change pending survey, code check, FSG design, and permitting.• PRICING NOT FINALIZED UNTIL APPROVAL OF FSG DESIGNS.• FOUNDATION PRICING IS ESTIMATE PER CUSTOMER PROVIDED DESIGNS, TO BE REVISED PER FINAL ENGINEERING.• STREET CLOSURES/TRAFFIC CONTROL NOT INCLUDED.• SIDEWALK/LANDSCAPING REPAIR NOT INCLUDED.• Buyboard Contract #678-22 Parks & Rec Lighting.			
			
SIGN TYPE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Manufacture and Install Sign Type GATE.1	1	\$50,383.38	\$50,383.38
Manufacture and Install Sign Type GATE.2	6	\$12,195.46	\$73,172.78
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.1	2	\$7,739.39	\$15,478.78
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.2	3	\$9,027.98	\$27,083.95
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.3	19	\$9,620.94	\$182,797.84
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.6	3	\$14,689.77	\$44,069.30
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.3 TXDOT	2	\$6,747.00	\$13,494.00
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.5 TXDOT	3	\$8,252.00	\$24,756.00
Manufacture and Install Sign Type VDIR.6 TXDOT	7	\$9,678.00	\$67,746.00
Manufacture and Install Sign Type RES.1	4	\$7,701.46	\$30,805.83
Manufacture and Install Sign Type PARK.ID.1	6	\$28,249.85	\$169,499.13
Manufacture and Install Sign Type PARK.2	3	\$16,149.35	\$48,448.04
Manufacture and Install Sign Type PARK.ID.2	5	\$8,228.66	\$41,143.29
Manufacture and Install Sign Type KIOSK.1	6	\$17,948.61	\$107,691.68
Permit Acquisition Fee Staff time to obtain permits. Price is per permit submission. Does not include additional staff time for variances, street/sidewalk closures, or additional required non-sign permits.		\$475.00	\$475.00
Survey	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

CONTRACT CONDITIONS

- Please make checks payable to FSG-Signs. Terms are Due Upon Completion, unless otherwise agreed.
- Sales tax calculated at 8.25% unless otherwise stated. Subject to change based on jurisdiction and will reflect on invoice.
- This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 14 days due to fluctuating steel, material and fuel costs.
- Customer is to furnish all primary electrical service (120V UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED) and connection to the sign BASE including: timers, photocells, switches, and/or other controls required by local city ordinances at Customers own expense.
- Installation portion of this estimate is based on adequate access to front and backside of the install area. Unforeseen obstacles may require additional charges.
- All private lines must be clearly marked by the customer (such as sprinkler systems and ground lighting). Any damage to private lines not clearly marked is the responsibility of the customer.
- Projects that are "NEW CONSTRUCTION" are taxed on the cost of materials only taxes are charged and itemized as a pass through item to the customer. The final invoice is the controlling element of this contract (labor and materials separated on invoice).
- All shipping quotes expire after 60 days. Any price differences billed on final invoice.
- FSG imposes a 3% surcharge on credit cards, barring state laws, that is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

CONTRACT TOTALS

Sub-Total Cost		\$899,545.00
Misc Items		
Sales Tax		
Sales Tax Rate	8.25%	
Total Contract		\$899,545.00
Deposit Balance		\$449,772.50
Final Balance		\$449,772.50



TSCL #24950